Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.21,22 & 23/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/SCH/2017-'18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works at Silk Conditioning House, Lake Town, Kolkata-89 under P.C.R. from the bonafide experienced & resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

SI.	Name of the Work	Estimated	Earnest	Last date & time of	Date of	Place of Work.	Time of
190.		Cost	money	Submission of Tender	opening of Tender	WOFK.	Completion of work.
1.	Renovation of existing reservoir & pipe line at the Office & Staff Qtrs. of the Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture), East Zone, Lake Town, Kolkata-89.	Rs.2,78,104/- (Rupees two lakh seventy eight thousand one hundred four) only.	Rs.6,955/- (Rupees six thousand nine hundred fifty five) only.	28.11.2017 upto 3-00 P.M. at H.Q., Kolkata.	28.11.2017 at 3-30 P.M. at H.Q. Kolkata	Silk Conditioning House, Lake Town, Kolkata-89.	1 (one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	Vertical Extension with M.S. Grill over existing boundry wall at Office campus of the Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture), East Zone, Lake Town, Kolkata-89.	Rs.4,15,484/- (Rupees four lakh fifteen thousand four hundred eighty four)only.	Rs.10,390/- (Rupees ten thousand three hundred ninety)only.	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-
3.	Roof treatment on G.C.I. sheet roof and wall Cabinet at 1st floor at Office campus of the Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture), East Zone, Lake Town, Kolkata-89.	Rs.1,65,689/- (Rupees one lakh sixty five thousand six hundred eighty nine)only.	Rs.4,145/- (Rupees four thousand one hundred forty five)only.	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911 (ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from *seriwbgov.org* at free o cost. Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No......SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, GSTIN Registration, P.T. Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at abou 60% of Tender Value) EMD, and Sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work. Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nc floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and Website: seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Benga reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered.

Executive Engineer,

Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal.

Priced Schedule for Roof treatment on GCI sheet roof and wall cabinet at 1^{st} / floor at the office campus of the Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture), East Zone , Lake town under P.C.R. during 2016-17.

SI.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount(Rs.)
2.	Supplying, fitting and fixing boiling water proof block board conforming to IS:1659-1990 conforming to IS:848-1974 of approved make and brand, fitted and fixed as per design as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. [Excluding the cost of supporting frame work and teak wood batten/Lipping]. Supplying, fitting and fixing boiling water	9.00	Sqm	2113.00	31,695.00
	resistant ply conforming to IS: 303-1989 bonded with phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin of approved make and brand fitted and fixed as per design as per approval and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.[excluding the cost of supporting frame work and teak wood batten/Lipping]	9.00	sqm	2182.00	19,638.00
3.	Iron butt hinges of approved quality fitted and fixed with steel screws, with ISI mark. iii) 75mm. X 40mm. X 1.12mm.	28	each	25.76	721.00
4.	Iron socket bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete. 100mm long x 10mm dia bolt.	7	each	39.29	275.00
5.	Supplying fitting, fixing decorative lamination conforming to IS: 2046: 1995 as per approved make, brand, finish and thickness with fitting, fixing the same on Particle/MDF / Ply Boards with recommended / approved adhesive with proper clipping the sides for better attachment as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rate includes the cost of labour, adhesive and all incidental charges thereof. Thickness of laminate 1.5mm	7.00	Sqm	924.00	6468.00
6.	Ready mix Wax polishing to wood work including preparing surface.	7.00	Sqm	54.97	385.00
7.	Anodised aliminium D-type handle of approved quality manufactured from extruded section conforming to I.S. specification (I.S. 230/72) fitted and fixed complete:	14	each	61.66	863.00
8.	M.S. works in brackets made from flats, angles, tees etc. to sizes specialy bent, twisted, forged; making holes drilled and	22.00	Kg	83.45	1836.00

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulturte),
West Bengal

	fitted to rafter of trusses with necessary		The second secon	The state of the s	
2	bolts, nuts, washer or screws etc. (length				
	of straight not less than 230 mm)				
9.	Supplying & laying 3mm thick prefabricated plastomeric water proofing membrane conforming to EN 12311-1 & ASTMD 5147, manufactured with atactic poly propylene (APP) modified premium grade asphalt, specially reinforced with non-woven polyester core with polyester reinforcement @160 gms per sqm & both faces covered with thermo-fusible polyethylene film /MineraL on top face over a coat of primer @ 0.40 lit/sqm of manufacturer's specification on smooth, clean dry surface prepared wherever required. Lap joint shall be provided of 75 mm in longitudinal & 100 mm in transverse direction and fused using LPG/ Propane torch employing extra care ensuring full bondage, complete removal of entrapped air and sealing edges into grooves in appropriate manner as per direction of Engineer -in-charge all complete including materials, labour and applicable taxes. (Payment shall be made on the basis of finished surface area.).	220.00	Sqm	466.00	1,02,520.00
10.	Supplying fitting and fixing Godrej Drawer lock.	9	Each	143.12	1288.00

TOTAL=Rs. 1,65,689.00

Rs. 1,65,689.00

(Rupees one lakh sixty five thousand six hundred eightynine only).

Executive Engineer

 ${\bf Directorate\ of\ Textiles\ \&\ Sericulture}$

~ 1011117

West Bengal